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General information
TUF name

Kind

Status

Valid from date

Valid to date

NPDID for TUF

Licensees - current
Owner company

Aker BP ASA

Equinor Energy AS

Wintershall Dea Norge AS

OMV (Norge) AS

Sval Energi AS

M Vest Energy AS

Operatorship - current

UTSIRAHZYDEN GASSR@R

PIPELINE
ACTIVE
04.04.2014
17.12.2029
22508017

Share [%]
47.702700
24.883800

9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800

Operator company

Gassco AS

Licensees - full history

Date valid from

Date valid to

Owner company

Share [%]

01.01.2023

30.06.2022

31.05.2022

31.12.2022

29.06.2022

Aker BP ASA

Equinor Energy AS
Wintershall Dea Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

Sval Energi AS

M Vest Energy AS

ABP Norway AS

Equinor Energy AS

Aker BP ASA

Wintershall Dea Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

Sval Energi AS

M Vest Energy AS

Lundin Energy Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

Aker BP ASA

Wintershall Dea Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS
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47.702700
24.883800
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
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31.05.2022

31.03.2022

01.04.2020

13.11.2019

04.12.2018

03.12.2018

12.10.2018

29.06.2022

30.05.2022

30.03.2022

31.03.2020

12.11.2019

03.12.2018

02.12.2018

Sval Energi AS

M Vest Energy AS

Lundin Energy Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

Aker BP ASA

Wintershall Dea Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

Spirit Energy Norway AS
M Vest Energy AS

Lundin Energy Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

Aker BP ASA

Wintershall Dea Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

Spirit Energy Norway AS
Neptune Energy Norge AS
Lundin Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

Aker BP ASA

Wintershall Dea Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

Spirit Energy Norway AS
Neptune Energy Norge AS
Lundin Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

Aker BP ASA

Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

Spirit Energy Norway AS
Neptune Energy Norge AS
Lundin Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

Aker BP ASA

Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

Spirit Energy Norge AS
Neptune Energy Norge AS
Lundin Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS

Aker BP ASA

Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS
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7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
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12.10.2018

16.05.2018

22.12.2017

11.12.2017

30.09.2016

30.06.2016

15.12.2014

02.12.2018

11.10.2018

15.05.2018

21.12.2017

10.12.2017

29.09.2016

29.06.2016

Spirit Energy Norge AS
Neptune E&P Norge AS
Lundin Norway AS
Equinor Energy AS
Aker BP ASA
Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

Spirit Energy Norge AS
VNG Norge AS

Lundin Norway AS
Statoil Petroleum AS
Aker BP ASA
Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS

Spirit Energy Norge AS
VNG Norge AS

Lundin Norway AS
Statoil Petroleum AS
Aker BP ASA
Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS
Centrica Resources (Norge) AS
VNG Norge AS

Lundin Norway AS
Statoil Petroleum AS
Aker BP ASA
Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS
Bayerngas Norge AS
VNG Norge AS

Lundin Norway AS
Statoil Petroleum AS
Det norske oljeselskap ASA
Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS
Bayerngas Norge AS
VNG Norge AS

Statoil Petroleum AS
Det norske oljeselskap ASA
Lundin Norway AS
Wintershall Norge AS
OMV (Norge) AS
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7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
26.831000
24.883800
20.871700
9.876900
8.332400
7.390400
1.813800
30.883800
20.871700
20.831000
9.876900
8.332400
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15.12.2014 29.06.2016

04.04.2014 14.12.2014

Operatorship - full history

Date valid from Date valid to
01.11.2015
04.04.2014 31.10.2015

Bayerngas Norge AS

VNG Norge AS

Statoil Petroleum AS

Det norske oljeselskap ASA
Lundin Norway AS
Bayerngas Norge AS

OMV (Norge) AS
Wintershall Norge AS

7.390400
1.813800
36.000000
21.000000
20.000000
9.000000
8.000000
6.000000

Operator company

Gassco AS
Statoil Petroleum AS
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