

Printed: 29.3.2024 - 11:23

General information

TUF name	UTSIRAHØYDEN GASSRØR
Kind	PIPELINE
Status	ACTIVE
Valid from date	04.04.2014
Valid to date	17.12.2029
NPDID for TUF	22508017

Licensees - current

Owner company	Share [%]
Aker BP ASA	47.702700
Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
Wintershall Dea Norge AS	9.876900
OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
Sval Energi AS	7.390400
M Vest Energy AS	1.813800

Operatorship - current

Operator company		
Gassco AS		

Licensees - full history

Date valid from	Date valid to	Owner company	Share [%]
		Aker BP ASA	47.702700
		Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
01 01 2022		Wintershall Dea Norge AS	9.876900
01.01.2023		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Sval Energi AS	7.390400
		M Vest Energy AS	1.813800
	31.12.2022	ABP Norway AS	26.831000
		Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
30.06.2022		Wintershall Dea Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Sval Energi AS	7.390400
		M Vest Energy AS	1.813800
	29.06.2022	Lundin Energy Norway AS	26.831000
31.05.2022		Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
		Wintershall Dea Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400



NPD Factpages

Licence

Printed: 29.3.2024 - 11:23

24 05 2022	20.06.2022	Sval Energi AS	7.390400
31.05.2022	29.06.2022	M Vest Energy AS	1.813800
		Lundin Energy Norway AS	26.831000
		Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
31.03.2022	30.05.2022	Wintershall Dea Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Spirit Energy Norway AS	7.390400
		M Vest Energy AS	1.813800
		Lundin Energy Norway AS	26.831000
		Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
01.04.2020	30.03.2022	Wintershall Dea Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Spirit Energy Norway AS	7.390400
		Neptune Energy Norge AS	1.813800
		Lundin Norway AS	26.831000
		Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
13.11.2019	31.03.2020	Wintershall Dea Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Spirit Energy Norway AS	7.390400
		Neptune Energy Norge AS	1.813800
		Lundin Norway AS	26.831000
		Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
04.12.2018	12.11.2019	Wintershall Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Spirit Energy Norway AS	7.390400
		Neptune Energy Norge AS	1.813800
		Lundin Norway AS	26.831000
	03.12.2018	Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
03.12.2018		Wintershall Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Spirit Energy Norge AS	7.390400
		Neptune Energy Norge AS	1.813800
	02.12.2018	Lundin Norway AS	26.831000
		Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
12.10.2018		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
		Wintershall Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400



NPD Factpages

Licence

Printed: 29.3.2024 - 11:23

12.10.2010	02.12.2010	Spirit Energy Norge AS	7.390400
12.10.2018	02.12.2018	Neptune E&P Norge AS	1.813800
		Lundin Norway AS	26.831000
		Equinor Energy AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
16.05.2018	11.10.2018	Wintershall Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Spirit Energy Norge AS	7.390400
		VNG Norge AS	1.813800
		Lundin Norway AS	26.831000
		Statoil Petroleum AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
22.12.2017	15.05.2018	Wintershall Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Spirit Energy Norge AS	7.390400
		VNG Norge AS	1.813800
		Lundin Norway AS	26.831000
		Statoil Petroleum AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
11.12.2017	21.12.2017	Wintershall Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Centrica Resources (Norge) AS	7.390400
		VNG Norge AS	1.813800
		Lundin Norway AS	26.831000
		Statoil Petroleum AS	24.883800
		Aker BP ASA	20.871700
30.09.2016	10.12.2017	Wintershall Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Bayerngas Norge AS	7.390400
		VNG Norge AS	1.813800
		Lundin Norway AS	26.831000
		Statoil Petroleum AS	24.883800
		Det norske oljeselskap ASA	20.871700
30.06.2016	29.09.2016	Wintershall Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400
		Bayerngas Norge AS	7.390400
		VNG Norge AS	1.813800
		Statoil Petroleum AS	30.883800
		Det norske oljeselskap ASA	20.871700
15.12.2014	29.06.2016	Lundin Norway AS	20.831000
		Wintershall Norge AS	9.876900
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.332400



NPD Factpages

Licence

Printed: 29.3.2024 - 11:23

15 12 2014	20.06.2016	Bayerngas Norge AS	7.390400
15.12.2014	29.06.2016	VNG Norge AS	1.813800
	14 12 2014	Statoil Petroleum AS	36.000000
04.04.2014		Det norske oljeselskap ASA	21.000000
		Lundin Norway AS	20.000000
	14.12.2014	Bayerngas Norge AS	9.000000
		OMV (Norge) AS	8.000000
		Wintershall Norge AS	6.000000

Operatorship - full history

Date valid from	Date valid to	Operator company
01.11.2015		Gassco AS
04.04.2014	31.10.2015	Statoil Petroleum AS